9) Paying authority is HOD (Finance), CMPDI, RI-VII, Bhubaneswar.  

10) The tenderer is required to mention Sales tax registration no./TIN/SRIN.  

11) The tenderer is required to mention PAN ( Permanent Account Number).  

12)  Earnest money (EMD) amounting Rs.3900.00 (Rupees Three thousand Nine hundred only)  should be 
deposited in the form of Demand Draft (DD) from any scheduled bank drawn in favour of “ CMPDIL. 

Regional Institute, Bhubaneswar” payable at Bhubaneswar or by cash payment at Cash section, 
Finance department, CMPDI, RI_VII, Bhubaneswar.